504858316 04/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4905055

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
RICHARD JOHN O'R	EILLY			05/02/2016		
SUSAN ELIZABETH I	PROCKOP	I		04/07/2016		
AISHA NASREEN HA	SAN			04/06/2016		
EKATERINA DOUBR	OVINA			04/06/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	MEMC	RIAL	SLOAN KETTERING CANCER CE	INTER		
Street Address:	1275 \	ORK	AVENUE			
City:	NEW	ORK				
State/Country:	NEW	ORK				
Postal Code:	10065					
Property Typ Application Number		1557	Number			
Application Number		1557	2007			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA					
Fax Number:		(212)	755-7306			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	If provide		h at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 263939	t via US Mail.		
Email:			nakidis@jonesday.com, nluo@jonesday.com			
Correspondent Nam	e:		ES DAY	,		
Address Line 1:		250 \	/ESEY STREET			
Address Line 4:		NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10281			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1	14259-018-999			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CRYSTAL ANN GOODSEIT			
SIGNATURE: /Crystal A			/Crystal Ann Goodseit/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/09/2018			
Total Attachments: 12	2					
source=14259-018-888		-				
source=14259-018-888		-				
source=14259-018-888	S_Executed	I Assig	gnments#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 34 Rucum Road, Roxbury, CT 06783 residing at Roxbury, CT, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Aisha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Ekaterina Doubrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING EPSTEIN-BARR VIRUS-ASSOCIATED LYMPHOPROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS BY T CELL THERAPY for which we have filed a provisional application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-018-888 (previously 13542-018-888)
- Which was filed on May 12, 2015, Application No. 62/160,549

and WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, which may be granted for said invention is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the united States application, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all e

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date <u>5-2-16</u>,2016

him where I	L.S.
Richard John O'Reilly	

Date _____, 2016

Susan Elizabeth Prockop

Page 1 of 3

L.S.

Date	, 2016		L.S.
		Aisha Nasreen Hasan	L.U.
Date	, 2016	Ekaterina Doubrovina	L.S.

STATE OF New YICK ; COUNTY OF New York ; SS .:

On $\underline{Mny} \ \underline{a}, \underline{a_0}_{\underline{b}}$ before me, $\underline{Mariy} \ \underline{Chibowski}$ Notary Public, personally appeared Richard John O'Reilly, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Signature Marshi Chibmshi	(Seal)

) SS.:

MARILYN CHIDOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 **Commissioned and Qualified** In Rockland County, Commission Ends 4/21/19

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On _______ before me, _______, Notary Public, personally appeared Susan Elizabeth Prockop, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature _____ (Seal)

Page 2 of 3

U.S. Application No. 62/160,549 STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature_____(Seal) STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF On _______ before me, _______, Notary Public, personally appeared Ekaterina Doubrovina, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature _____(Scal) ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center: _____ Date: 5/3/2016 Signature: Printed Name: <u>GREGOLYRASEIN</u> mie: Vie President, Technology Development

Page 3 of 3

JOINT -- PROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 402 East 64th Street, Apartment 9B, New York, New York 10065-7940 residing at New York, New York, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York

☑ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-018-888 (previously 13542-018-888)

⋈ which was filed on May 12, 2015, Application No. 62/160,549

and WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, which may be granted for said invention in any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the united States application in any country in which any such applications is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2016		 L.S.
		Richard John O'Reilly	
			•
Date	, 2016		L.S.
		Susan Elizabeth Prockop	

U.S. Application No. 62/160.54 Date	19 L, 2016	Aisha Nasreen Hasan L.S.
Date	, 2016	Ekaterina Doubrovina L.S.
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.:)	
instrument and acknowledged	d to me that he/she/they	, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard John atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their hity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal	
Signature		(Seal)
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.:)	
(m	hofora ma	Notery Public personally enneared Susan Flizabeth

•

.x¹.

i

On ________, Notary Public, personally appeared Susan Elizabeth Prockop, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

.

•••2.• • •

.

Signature _____ (Seai)

STATE OF New York ; COUNTY OF New York ; SS.:

On $\frac{41616}{6}$ before me, MAR(160) Ch(bare) Notary Public, personally appeared Alsha Nasreen Rasan, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

:

	and and official seal March, Chibinshi	(Scal)	MARILYN CHIBOWski Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 CH5076602 Cammissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission Ends <u>412-114</u>
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS.:)		
instrument and a signature(s) on th	before me, rsonally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evide acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar he instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of and and official seal	ne in his/her/	, Notary Public, personally appeared Ekaterina person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Signature		(Seal)	
ACCEPTED AN	D AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, Memorial Sloan Ke	stering Cane	x. 2 .
Signature:	Gregory Reskin, M.D.	Date	<u>4(21/16</u>
Printed Name:			,
Title:	Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center		

NAI-1500867430v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 402 East 64th Street, Apartment 9B, New York, New York 10065-7940 residing at New York, New York, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, New York, Aisha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Ekaterina Doubrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING EPSTEIN-BARR VIRUS-ASSOCIATED LYMPHOPROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS BY T CELL THERAPY for which we have filed a provisional application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-018-888 (previously 13542-018-888)

🛛 which was filed on May 12, 2015, Application No. 62/160,549

and WHEREAS. Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW. THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the uniter states or industrial property protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	. 2016 Richard John O'Reilly	IS.
Date	. 2016 Susan Elizabeth Prockop	L.S.
NAI-1500867430v1	Page 1 of 3	

Date _		. 2016		L.S.
			Aisha Nasreen Hasan	
Date	04/00/2016	, 2016	B/S/	L.S.
			Ekaterina Doubrovina	

STATE OF)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature _____ (Scal)

)) \$\$.:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature _____ (Seal)

STATE OF New YORK

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature _____ (Seal) STATE OF NEW YORK SS. On $\frac{4}{6}$ before me, $\frac{16}{6}$ before me, $\frac{16}{6}$ before me, $\frac{16}{6}$ between the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Marston Olibeinder (Seal) Signature. MARILYN CHIBOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Commissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission Engs -112 ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE. Memorial Sloan Keitering Cancer Center: Signature: Gregory Reskin, M.D. Printed Name: _____Mcs.President, Technology Development Memorial Sloan Ketlering Cancer Center little:

3-1500867430v1

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard John O'Reilly, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 402 East 64th Street, Apartment 9B, New York, New York 10065-7940 residing at New York, New York, Susan Elizabeth Prockop, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 121 West 17th Street, Apartment 6A, New York, New York 10011 residing at New York, New York, Alsha Nasreen Hasan, citizen of India, having a mailing address of 504 East 63rd Street # 11R, New York, New York 10065 residing at New York, New York, and Ekaterina Doubrovina, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 6219 Spencer Terrace, Bronx, New York 10471 residing at Bronx, New York, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING EPSTEIN-BARR VIRUS-ASSOCIATED LYMPHOPROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS BY T CELL THERAPY for which we have filed a provisional application for a Patent of the United States

- ☑ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 14259-018-888 (previously 13542-018-888)
- \boxtimes which was filed on May 12, 2015, Application No. 62/160,549

and WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center, a New York nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and scals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date			, 2016				L.S.
				Richard John O'R	eilly		
Date	April	7	, 2016	Susan Elizabeth Pr	<u> </u>	Roy	L.S.

Page 1 of 3

Datc	, 2016		L.S.
Date	, 2016	Aisha Nasreen Hasan	L.S.
		Ekaterina Doubrovina	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS.:)		
O n	hefore me	Notoni Dublic noro	

On ________ before me, _______, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard John O'Reilly, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

gnature (S	Seal)

STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York)

On 4/7/16 before me, <u>MARIUN</u> <u>Chibansk</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared Susan Elizabeth Prockop, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my-hand and official scal Signature Marilia Chibonster (Scal)

MARILYN CHIECWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Commissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission Ends <u>4/2/19</u>

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) \$\$,:)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature _____ (Seal)

STATE OF)
) \$8.:
COUNTY OF)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature	(5	iea	đ)	

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center:

Signature:	Jonali	Date:	41	21	116	 	
	Gregory Reskin, M.D			· ,			
Printed Name:	Vice President, Technology Development						

Title: ______ Memorial Sloen Kettering Cancer Cents._____

RECORDED: 04/09/2018